

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## BOSTON MUTUAL LIFE APPOINTS NEW SECOND VICE PRESIDENT - CHIEF COMPLIANCE, PRIVACY, AND ANTI-MONEY LAUNDERING OFFICER

Christine Williams Brings Extensive Experience in Compliance and Regulatory Risk

Management to National Life Insurance Carrier

Canton, Mass. – (November 28, 2018) – Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company, a national provider of <u>insurance solutions for individuals and at the workplace</u>, today announced the appointment of Christine Williams as Second Vice President - Chief Compliance, Privacy, and Anti-Money Laundering Officer. In her new role, Ms. Williams will be responsible for fostering a fully compliant environment at Boston Mutual, including interfacing with state and federal regulators.

"I'm thrilled to welcome Christine to Boston Mutual to oversee our compliance and privacy strategies," said Grant Ward, Executive Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary at Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company. "The depth of her experience, particularly her compliance expertise and understanding of the various industry regulations, will be a terrific asset for our company."

Most recently, Ms. Williams was the AML and Compliance Officer at Matrix Venture Capital. Previously, she served as Assistant Vice President, Compliance, at Global Atlantic Financial Group. She held various positions at Aviva USA, including Director, Compliance; Director, Operational and Regulatory Risk; Senior Risk Analyst; and Market Conduct Analyst, as well as Manager, Licensing & Commissions. She began her career at Sun Life Financial.

Ms. Williams holds a bachelor's degree in sociology and a minor in psychology from Fitchburg State College, and a master's degree in business administration with concentrations in leadership and entrepreneurship from Walden University.

She is a member of the Association of Certified Anti-Money Laundering Specialists (ACAMS). She holds an Associate Customer Service (ACS) designation from Life Office

Management Association (LOMA), as well as a Sanctions Compliance Certificate. Ms. Williams has been a member of the Risk Insurance Management Society (RIMS) and the Society of Insurance Licensing Administrators (SILA). She is also a notary public in Massachusetts.

## **About Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company**

Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company is a national insurance carrier providing flexible insurance products for working Americans in the private and public sectors. Boston Mutual offers a range of insurance coverage options for both individuals and employers, with a product portfolio that includes life, critical illness, disability, and accident insurance coverage. Founded in 1891, the company, which is headquartered in Canton, Massachusetts, has enjoyed a long history of financial strength and stability. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.bostonmutual.com">www.bostonmutual.com</a> or follow the company on Facebook (<a href="https://BostonMutualLifelns">BostonMutualLifelns</a>) or LinkedIn (<a href="https://company/boston-mutual-life-insurance">company/boston-mutual-life-insurance</a>).

## **Media Contact:**

Meredith D'Agostino
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company
meredith\_dagostino@bostonmutual.com
(800) 669-2668 x276

###